

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:	03168 <u>ned original documents or copy thereof.</u>				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Xionics Document Technologies, Inc.	Name: <u>GammaGraphX, Inc.</u>				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership x Corporation-Delaware	Street Address: 400-2 Totten Pond Road				
☐ Other	City: Waltham State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02451 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No					
	☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
V Asia mad	x Corporation - Massachusetts				
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
☐ Other	representative designation is attached:				
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: August 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/412744 for SCANKIT	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,067,415 for XIP DRIVER				
10/112/11/10 SOMATEL	1 031 071 for YIP PDINT				
	00-01-2000				
Additional numbers a	U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 (registration)				
Name: <u>Jeffrey D. Collins</u> Internal Address: <u>Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:				
	06-1446				
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
7/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000016 061446 2067415 \ DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
FC:481 40.00 CH					
FC:442 25.00 CH \					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Jeffrey D. Collins Japany D. Coll	June 1, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					

06-01-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39

805b2.doc

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Xionics Document Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a principal address at 70 Blanchard Road, Burlington, MA 01803, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration		
XipDriver	2,067,415	6/3/97		
XipPrint	1,931,971	10/31/95		
ScanKit	Application Serial No. 75/412744	Application Date 12/31/97		

WHEREAS, GammaGraphX, Inc. ("Assignee") of 400-2 Totten Pond Road, Waltham, MA 02451 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, said Assignor does, as of the date hereof, assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof along with any and all renewals, extensions and/or continuations thereof, and in and to any causes of action heretofore or hereinafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of said trademarks and renewals, extensions or continuations thereof.

Print Name: Carolin E. Ramm Title: VP & beneral Consul Date: August 12, 1998

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
) so
Middlesex)

On this 12th day of August, 1998, before me appeared the above named <u>Arolyn E. Camp</u>he person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public Segme M follor Print Name: Suzman M Foster My Commission Expires - 8-10-2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0135

Form PTO-140 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 13-751 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the			
	DEPOSIT AC	COUNT ORDER FOR	М			reverse side		
MAIL TO:	MAIL TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231		Date June 1, 2000		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Account No	. 06-1446	Order No. 22335-2		-	ITEM OF SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use		
Name and A	ddress of Depositor:	<u> </u>						
Foley, Hoag & Eliot One Post Office Square Boston, MA 02109			-					
DI	ESCRIPTION OF ARTICL	ES OR SERVICES TO BE	FURNISHED	-	······································			
				-				
RECORI	DATION FORM (COVER SHEET -	Nature of conve	yance: Ass	ignment		· , , , ,	
) 1884/1 0010 0144 0000 1144/1 0000 1144/1 0000		
Convey	ng Party: Xionics	Document Technol	logies, Inc.			00.04.000		
Receiving Party: GammaGraphX, Inc.						06-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro	pt Dt. #39	
Tradema	ark Reg. No.(s): 2	067415 XIP DRIV	E, and 1931971	XIP PRIN	T			
Applicat	tion No.: 75/4127	44 SCANKIT						
Amoun	t Due: \$90.00		e de la companya de		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Amoun			***************************************					
D11-	1.6.4			No. 06 14	16			
Please ch	narge any deficit of	r credit any overpa	yment to Acct.	110. UD-144	ιυ.			
If additional	space is needed, attach	separate sheet.		¥ · .	60	Carren		
				Tude	A. Casav	Lavy		
	THIS FORM	MAY BE REPRODUCED WIT	HOUT PERMISSION OF	THE PATENT A	ND TRADEMA	RK OFFICE		
	FOR PROMPT, ACCURA	TE SHIPMENT PLEASE COM	APLETE THE FOLLOWIN	G MAILING LAB	EL PLEASE	PRINT OR TYPEWRITE		
	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER							

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Name Linda A. Casey, Foley, Hoag & Eliot

RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS

Street Address One Post Office Square

YOUR ORDER NO.

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

22335-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0136